MASSACHUSETTS TOWN CLERKS’ ASSOCIATION

EXECUTIVE BOARD
2011 - 2012
President
Donna M. Hooper, CMC/CMMC  Middlesex County OFFICE: (781) 862-0500
1625 Massachusetts Avenue FAX: (781} 861-2754
Lexington, MA 02420 CVR: LEXDMH

E-Mail: dhooper@gci.lexington.ma.us
Office Hours: Mon — Fri: 8:30 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.

1st Vice President
Nancy M. Blackmer, CMC/CMMC Franklin County OFFICE: (978) 544-1100 x 101
6 Prospect Street FAX: (978) 544-1134
Orange, MA 01364 CVR: ORANMB

E-mail: townclerk@townoforange.org
Office Hours: Mon — Thurs 8:00 a.m. — 4:00 p.m.; Fri 8:00 a.m. —1:00 p.m.

2™ Vice President

Andrew T. Dowd, CMC Worcester County OFFICE: (508) 393-5002
Town Hall, 63 Main Street FAX: (508) 393-6996
Northborough, MA 01532 CVR: NBRATD

E-mail: adowd@town.northborough.ma.us
Office Hours: Mon, Weds & Thurs : 8:00 a.m. —4:00 p.m.; Tues: 8:00 a.m. — 7:00 p.m.; Fri: 7:00 a.m. - Noon

Secretary

Sandra J. Burgess, Hampshire County OFFICE: (413) 256-4035
4 Boltwood Avenue FAX: (413) 256-4007
Amherst, MA 01002 CVR: AMHSJB

E-mail; BurgessS@ambherstma.gov
Office Hours: Mon-Fri 8:00 am-4:30 pm

Treasurer

Robert E. Cutler, Jr. Norfolk County OFFICE: (508)54301297
40 South Street FAX: (5080 543-6278
Foxborough, MA 020235 CVR: FOXREC

E-mail: bcutler@mail.town.foxborough.ma.us
Office Hours: Mon — Thurs. 8:30 a.m. —4:00 p.m,, Fri. 8:30 a.m. — 12:30 p.m.; Tues. Evenings: 5:00 P.M. — 8:00 P.M.

Past President

Theodora (Tedi} K. Eaton, MMC Norfolk County OFFICE: (781) 455-7510
Town Hall, 1471 Highland Ave. FAX: (781) 449-1246
Needham, MA 02492 CVR; NEETKE

E-mail: Teaton@town.needham.ma.us

Office Hours: Mon-Fri 8:30 — 5:00 pm; 2™° & 4™ Tues. 7:30 pm — 9:00 pm (except 3™ Tues. in July & August)

Executive Board — June 2014

Katherine T, Ingram Hampden County OFFICE: (413)-565-4103
20 Williams Street FAX: (413)-565-4130
Longmeadow, MA 01106 CVR: LONKTI

Email; kingram@longmeadow.org




